Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ☐ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ☐ County Clerk  County of: Orange  Address: 601 N. Ross Street  Santa Ana, CA 92701	From: Public Agency: City of Santa Ana, Public Works Address: 220 S. Daisy Avenue Santa Ana, CA 92703 Contact: Armando Fernandez, P.E. Phone: 714.647.3316  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compl Resources Code.	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2019109068
Project Title: City of Santa Ana Well No. 32 Rehabilitatio	n Project
Project Applicant: City of Santa Ana, Public Works Agen	cy
Project Location (include county): 2801 North Westwood	Avenue, Santa Ana, CA
Project Description:	
The proposed Project consists of replacing the Well No. above ground well building, a water disinfection building, pipeline. Water from Well No. 32 will be pumped to the Jones No. 32, the City can more effectively improve its water su other water production distribution facilities.  This is to advise that the City of Santa Ana  Lead Agency or Ro	an approximately 3,250 linear feet of new ohn Garthe Reservoir site. By reinstating Well upply reliability and help ease the burden on the  has approved the above
described project on May 19, 2020 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect   2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for to   A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project   3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a co   4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was   5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was   6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the page   6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the page   6. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was were not] made pursuant to the page   6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the page   6. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was were not] made pursuant to the page   6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the page   6. Findings [ were were not] were were not]	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at 220 S. Daisy Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92703	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Senior Civil Engineer
Date: May 20, 2020 Date Rece	eived for filing @b@PRor's Office of Planning & Research
	MAY 20 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING POUSE